

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RECORDANIE

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT	101144822 SONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tritle marks. Pl		
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Robert C. Hinz	Name: Cognex Corporation	
Steven J. Olson	Name. Cognex Corporation	
Kurt M. Anderson	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		
3. Nature of conveyance: 6-1-99	Street Address: One Vision Drive	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 01760	
Execution Date: 6/3/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/002,264 12/31/97		
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Russ Weinzimmer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Cognex Corporation	☐ Enclosed	
06/03/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000218 032357 09002264	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
93 FC: <mark>5</mark> 81 40:00 CH	Audiorized to be charged to deposit decount	
Street Address: One Vision Drive	8. Deposit account number: 03-2357	
0 MA 7TD 01760	HOE	
City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 01760	Nospec	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	Signature S/27/99 Date	
J. T.	r sheet, attachments, and document: 11	

07-01-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **VER SHEET** 100751949 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Comn. 2. Name and address of pecei ling party (ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Russ Weinzimmer Robert C. Hinz Steven J. Olson Internal Address: Cognex Corporation Kurt M. Anderson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Street Address: One Vision Drive 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Natick State: MA ZIP: 01760 ☐ Other Execution Date: \_\_\_\_\_6/3/98 ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/002,264 12/31/97 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ......\$ 40.00 Russ Weinzimmer Name: ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Cognex Corporation ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2357 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Vision Drive State: MA ZIP: 01760 City: Natick DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy  $\Re$  a true  $\Im$ copy of the original document. 8 Tany Calebrasi Tracy Calabresi Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

PATENT PA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Applicant:

Robert C. Hinz, Steven J. Olson, and Kurt M. Anderson

Atty. Docket No.:

C97-042 /0152448-0004

Serial No.:

09/002,264

Filed:

12/31/97

For:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HIGH SPEED IMAGE

**ACQUISITION** 

We, Robert C. Hinz, Steven J. Olson, and Kurt M. Anderson, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by COGNEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at One Vision Drive, Natick, MA 01760, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said COGNEX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HIGH SPEED IMAGE ACQUISITION described in an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 1997, and given Serial No. 09/002,264, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And We agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assignees but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010161 FRAME: 0257

	WITNESS my hand and seal this	s 3rd day of	June	
19 <u>98</u>		•		
			Robert CA	1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1
				Robert C. Hinz
Comm	onwealth of Oregon	ss.		
County	y of Washington			
the for	Then personally appeared the a egoing instrument to be his free a suppose 1976.	bove named Rober act and deed, before a	t C. Hinz and me, thisろ	d acknowledged
		Al	Lay	Notary Public
	My commission expires:	NOV	23/1999	
	OFFICIAL SEAL  GARY R. BALL  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 049188  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 23, 1999			

WITNESS my hand and seal this 3rd day of 50NE
Zul M. Alem Kurt M. Anderson
Commonwealth of Oregon ss.
Then personally appeared the above named Kurt M. Anderson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of
My commission expires:  Notary Public  Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL  GARY R. BALL  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 049188 MY COMMISSION DOPRES NOV. 23, 1999



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 09, 1998

COGNEX CORPORATION RUSS WEINZIMMER ONE VISION DRIVE NATICK, MA 01760

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/08/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9272/0319

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HINZ, ROBERT C.

DOC DATE: 06/03/1998

ASSIGNOR:

OLSON, STEVEN J.

DOC DATE: 06/03/1998

ASSIGNOR:

ANDERSON, KURT M.

DOC DATE: 06/03/1998

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

WEINZIMMER, RUSS ONE VISION DRIVE COGNEX DRIVE NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760

SERIAL NUMBER: 09002264

FILING DATE: 12/31/1997

ISSUE DATE:

09-18-98Att #:44 ROND

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 010161 FRAME: 0262